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/3( DETAIL NMBER . ALL MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, AND WORK. ARE NEW AND SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THIS l REMOVE WALLS AS NOTED ON PLANS. VERIFY THAT WALLS TO BE REMOVED ARE Tl TITLE SHEET KEY AND ABEREVIATIONS | |
k PENETRATION, JOISTS, BEAMS OR OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, CONSULT WITH THE 60  PART PLANS § DETALS
SHEET UHERE DETAIL 15 TAKEN 2. ALL WORK INCLUDED IN THIS CONTRACT SHALL CONFORM TO ALL STATE, NATIONAL AND ARCHITECT FOR AFFROVAL.
OTHER CODES AND ORDINANCES WHICH APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
2 INLES OTHERUISE NOTED, REMOVE DOORS, BASE, TRIM, ELECTRICAL ITEMS, SURFACE bi- DEoRALAN
3, T 15 THE INTENT AND MEANING OF THESE DRAWNGS THAT THE CONTRACTOR AND EACH MOUNTED ITEMS AND INTERIOR WINDOWS WITHIN WALLS TO BE REMOVED. UNLESS NOTED AD]  EMERGENCY CODE PLAN
o"‘g'gﬁ}[gﬁ@”gﬁ@jﬁgﬁ""” SUBCONTRACTOR PROVIDE ALL LABOR MATERIALS, TRANSPORTATION, SUPPLIES, OTHERUISE, REMOVE WALLS TO THEIR FULL HEIGHT WHERE THEY ARE INDICATED FOR
BULDING SECTION LETTER EQUIPMENT, ETC. TO OBTAN A COMPLETE JOB TO INDUSTRY STANDARD IN A PROFESSIONAL REMOVAL. Al FLOOR PLAN ¢ WALL TYPES
WORKMANLIKE MANNER.
N THE CON TOR SHALL Fl Y Gl ITIONS AN SURFACES TO REMAIN. ALL DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS ’
SECTION 15 DRAIN 4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING COND AND REPORT ANY
SHEET WHERE BUILDING ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OUNER )
SECTION 15 TAKEN 5, AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY, THE CONSTRUCTION SITE SHALL BE LEFT IN A NEAT AND Ml BUDNG SECTIONS
CLEAN MANNER 4 WHERE REMOVALS OCCUR, PATCH HOLES AND AREAS OF MISSING FINISH (IE EXPOSED STUD :
INTERIOR ELEVATION AREAS WHERE WALLS ARE REMOVED, FLOOR FINISHES, ETC. TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT 451 NOT USED
NUMBER 6. gwﬁmﬁ sgﬁlf::q: iEc %gYPONSIBLEE 'T:%: gFBTTﬂEM “ﬁ?ﬂ% u:Hlec‘g6 ﬁ?rEop SURFACE). PROVIDE A SMOOTH CONTINUOUS SURFACE FREE OF SHADOW LINES. .
= GHEET LHERE ELEVATION NEL ENGLAMD SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PATING ALL FEES, HOOK UP CHARGES, ETC. 5. UHERE NEW WALLS OR INFILLS ABUT OR INTERSECT EXISTING WALLS, ALIGN NEW FINISH UITH ) NI e ETIONS
RAUIN (STATE FIRE MARSHAL PERMIT BY OUNER) EXISTING WALLS, ALIGN NEW FINISH WITH EXISTING FINISH AND FINISH JOINTS AT
Ab3  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE OUNER FOR THE SEQUENCE AND INTERSECTIONS SMOOTH AND CONTIGLOUS. Ab4  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
HIMIT OF oRK TIFING OF OPERATIONS PRIOR T0 COMMENCING LIORK.  AREAS FOR STAGNG ETC. MIST BE 6. ALL KNOW HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REMOVALS REQUIRED FOR THE SAFE IMPLEMENT OF THIS
_______ A YT '
_______ EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED PPROVED BY THE OINER PROJECT HAVE BEEN REMOVED PRIOR T0 THIS CONTRACT. F ADDITIONAL SUSPECT ATl ROOH, DOOR AND UINDO SCHEDULES
EXISTING WALL g THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF AND / OR RECYCLE ANY CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS MATERIALS ARE UNCOVERED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE EQl  ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND NOTES
. AL FROM THE PROJECT SITE AS REQUIRED BY THE STATE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ARCHITECT MMEDIATELY OR TESTING AND / OR REMOVAL. ANY ASBESTOS REMOVAL E0?  LOWER FLOOR LIGHTING PLAN
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINNG DISPOSAL PERMITS WHICH ARE REQUIRED. CONSTRUCTION gﬁ%g?fﬁammf l?ﬁé‘i’éi”slﬂ‘”# g&%ﬁ;ﬁﬂmﬁﬁ E03  LOUER FLOOR POUER PLAN
DEBRIS FROM THE PROJECT SITE SHALL BE IMPOSED OF IN A STATE APPROVED LANDFILL. ,
Eh%\éABTPR s Eramro F D ONTERE FAZI  LOWER FLOOR FIRE ALARM PLAN
ROOM NUMBERS ON THE DRAUING ARE FOR COORDINATION FURPOSES AND DO NOT
o ROOM NAME AND NUMBER LR R T DG AR R e 1. UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED, ALL ITEMS ON DEMOLITION PLANS ARE EXISTING. e ke ::',;Alﬂ& BLAN
Mo  LOWER LEVEL SANITARY PLUMBING PLAN
KEY NOTE 0. DUTY OF COOPERATION: RELEASE OF THESE PLANS CONTEMPLATES FURTHER COOPERATION 8. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND STRUCTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION M2l LOWER LEVEL DOMESTIC PLUMBING PLAN
/A AMONG THE OUNER, THE CONTRACTOR, THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS, DESIGN AND REQUIREMENTS. M3@  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES ¢ DETAILS
CONSTRUCTION ARE COMPLEX. ALTHOUGH THE ARCHITECT AND HIS CONSULTANTS HAVE UNVRS“Y OF NEW MAN)
PERFORMED THEIR SERVICES WITH DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, THEY CANNOT GUARANTEE
PERFECTION. COMMUINICATION 15 IMPERFECT, AND EVERY CONTINGENCY CANNOT BE TY]D | C A L AB B RE\/ | AT | O N 5 COLLEGE OF
DOOR NUMBER ANTICIPATED. ANY AMBIGUITY OR DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED BY THE USE OF THESE
101 PLANS SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE OUNER. FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE OUNER PH AR MACY
COMPOUNDS MISUNDERSTANDING AND MAY INCREASE CONSTRUCTION COSTS, A FAILURE TO
COOPERATE BY A $IMPLE NOTICE TO THE OWNER SHALL RELIEVE THE OUNER AND THE fm ms EDUJG EARSATWNG :ﬁc mscLéLsLED BY CONTRACTOR gAT susous;gND - CALTLE
ARCHITECT FROM RESPONSIBILITY FROM ALL COSTS, Acous
o At EA  EACH INSUL  INSULATION SCHED SCHEDULE CLASSROOMS
COLMN GRID LINE L THESE DRAUNGS DO NOT INCLUDE THE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION ADA  AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT EJ)_ EXPANSION JONT NT INTERIOR 6D STORM DRAN
SAFETY. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR THE SAFETY, CARE OF UTILITIES ADJ /DJST OR ADJACENT ELEC  ELECTRIC JT - JONT SECT  SECTION
AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND SHALL COMPLY WITH STATE AND A ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ELEV  ELEVATION LAM  LAMNATED S SOUARE FEET 75 STEVENS AVENUE, PORTLAND, ME
G ELEVATION TARGET FEDERAL SAFETY REGULATIONS. ALUM  ALUMINUM EMP  EMPLOYEE LB POUNDS M SIMILAR
ARCH  ARCHITECT OR ARCHITECTURAL ENCL ENCLOSE LF LINEARFEET 8P  SHELL PACKAGE
. ALL MATERIALS AND WORK SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE YEAR FROM THE AVG  AVERAGE ENT ENTRY or ENTRANCE LL  LIVELOAD SPEC  SPECIFICATIONS
" DATE OF FINAL PAYMENT, BD  BOARD EQ  EQUAL LWC  LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE 86  STAINLESS STEEL
ALL TYPE o ADLES 0 BE ADA NT LEVER HANDLES BLDG BULDNG EQUP EQUIPMENT MAX  MAXIMIM 50 SQUARE
13. POOR CoMPL R : BLKG BLOCKING EWC  ELECTRIC WATER COOLER MECH MECHANICAL 3D STANDARD
14 COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL ¢ ELECTRICAL DEVICES S0 THEY DO NOT CONELICT BM  BEAM EXH  EXHAUST MG MANUFACTURE STL  STEEL
A WINDOW TYPE W/ ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES. BO  BOTIOM OF EXIST  EXISTNG MH  MAN HOLE STRUC STRUCTURAL
¢ CENTER LINE or X ML  MILLIMETER SUSP  SUSPENDED
CAB  CABINET EXP  EXPANSION MN  MINIMUM 8YM  SYMMETRICAL
ClG CElLNG EXT  EXTERIOR M&B  MAIN SWITCH BOARD T THERMOSTAT
CLR  CLEAR FBO  FURNISHED BY OUNER MID  MOUNTED T¢B TOP AND BOTTOM
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT I;EN FOUNDFINISH éﬂ?gR MIL  METAL TEL  TELEPHONE
R COINTER MU MICROWAVE TGL  TEMPERED GLASS
coL  COLUMN FE  FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION N NORTH THICK  THICKNESS * DAE  DEECRIPTION
CONC CONCRETE FIN  FINISH NA  NOT APPLICABLE Tl TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
CONT  CONTINUOUS FIXT  FIXTURE NAT  NATURAL T0. TOPCOF
COORD COORDINATE FLG  FLOORNG NIC  NOT IN CONTRACT T0J  TOP OF JolsT Date lssued  3/11/2009
COR CORNER FLR  FLOOR ’ NUMBER T08  TOP OF STEEL
CPT  CARPET FLUOR FLUORESCENT NTS  NOT TO SCALE P TYPICAL Project Nurber  0E518
cw COLD WATER FT FOOT or FEET OC  ONCENTER UL UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC
DBL  DOUBLE GA  GAUGE OH  OVERHEAD UINO  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
DEG DEGREE GALY GALVANIZED PAR  PARALLEL VB  VINYL BASE SHEET NAME
DHU  DOMESTIC HOT WATER GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR P/IC  PRECAST CONCRETE VCT  VERTICAL
DIA  DIAMETER GL  GLASS PERF  PRETREATED VERT  VINTL COMPOSITE TILE
DM DIMENSION GUB  GYPSUM WALL BOARD PERP PERPENDICULAR VF  VERFY NFIELD TITLE PAGE
DN  DOIN HGT  HEIGHT PL  PLATE m WIDE or WEST
DR  DOOR HM  HOLLOWMETAL P-LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE w  Woop
DS  DOUN S$POUT HORIZ HORIZONTAL PLAS PLASTER WC  WATER COOLER Drawn By
DU  DISH WASHER HR  HOUR FLBG PLUMBING W/ WITH ]_ l_
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATION ¢ AIR CONDITION Wo  WTHout EAC
X EXISTING
wwws | | 1]
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GENERAL NOTES

1.

DESIGN LOADS

1.

2.

CONCRETE NOTES

STRUCTURAL STEEL NOTES

1.

210_0”

27!_011

THE NOTES ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE
SPECIFICATIONS. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS IN ADDITION TO
GENERAL NOTES. INCONSISTENCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND THE

SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE AFFECTED PORTION OF THE WORK.

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH JOB

C.I.P. CONC
RAMP + LANDING —

-2x10 P.T. LEDGER W/ 5/8°0
EPO

ANCHOR ©247” 0.C.

| (STAGGERED) W,/SCREEN TUBES
(4 1/2” MIN EMBED)

SPECIFICATIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING,
AND SITE DRAWINGS. CONSULT THESE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS AND

DIMENSIONS OF OPENINGS, CHASES, INSERTS, REGLETS, SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS,

AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. - -

ALL DIMENSIONS, EXISTING CONDITIONS, AND AS—BUILT CONDITIONS MUST

BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
AFFECTED PART OF THE WORK.

THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF SUPPORTING AND STABLE ONLY AFTER THE
STRUCTURAL WORK CONTAINED IN THE S— DRAWINGS IS COMPLETED. IT IS THE
CONTRACTOR’S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND
SEQUENCE TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENTS DURING
ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES THE ADDITION OF NECESSARY SHORING, SHEETING,
TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS OR TIEDOWNS. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, AND MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS SHALL BE
FOLLOWED, INCLUDING THE FEDERAL DEPARTMENT OF LABOR OCCUPATIONAL
SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT.

BUILDING CODE:
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2003 EDITION
ASCE 7-02 MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDINGS

R R IO IR IO IR IO R O ORI O R IO LRI N LRI N

4” SLAB W/ #4@6” O.C.
EW.B. (ROUGHEN EXIST
SLAB PRIOR TO PLACEMENT)

d—

~—

l~———SOLID BLKG OR 2x10

I soup Bk @
MID—SPAN

RIM (TYP)

SPAN DIRECTION OF

3/4” T+G PLYWOOD

AND OTHER STRUCTURES.

1870# MECH

2x10@12” O.C.

s

DESIGN FLOOR LIVE LOADS: _ .
MECHANICAL PLATFORM: 40 PSF + UNIT WEIGHT

CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO "ACI MANUAL OF CONCRETE PRACTICE’,
LATEST EDITION. THIS PUBLICATION IS AVAILABLE THROUGH THE AMERICAN

CONCRETE INSTITUTE (248) 848-3800.

PROVIDE PVC SLEEVES WHERE PIPES PASS THROUGH EXTERIOR CONCRETE,
OR SLABS.

REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60 DEFORMED BARS
AND SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI K
315, LATEST EDITION. I ‘

PRE MANUF VAULT PA;_%NWONS
(B.0.). G.C. COORD ATTACHMENT

70 CONC W/MANUI-'AC7l RER
PRIOR TO SLAB PLAC.

SIMPSON LUS210 HGR,

ENT

TYP)

=

BRG WALL 2x4 @12” O.C.

(ALIGNED W,/JOISTS)
BLOCK @ MID—HEIGHT

(2)2x10 FLUSH HDR
W/(2)2x4 POST EA END

WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—185 AND BE PROVIDED IN FLAT
SHEETS.

MINIMUM CONCRETE PROTECTIVE COVERING FOR REINFORCEMENT, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: #5 BARS, 5/8” DIAMETER WIRE, AND
SMALLER, 1.5

PROVIDE LAPPED BARS AT NECESSARY SPLICES. PROVIDE LAP SPLICE OF 36", FOR ALL
REINFORCING UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON PLAN.

FOR ALL OPENINGS IN CONCRETE SLABS, PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCING AROUND
OPENING. NO PENETRATIONS SHALL BE MADE THROUGH FOOTINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION FROM ENGINEER.

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION, ERECTION, AND CONNECTION DESIGN SHALL
CONFORM TO AISC "SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN FABRICATION, AND ERECTION
OF STRUCTURAL STEEL” 13TH EDITION, AND THE "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE,
LATEST EDITION.

STRUCTURAL STEEL: STEEL PLATES, SHAPES, AND BARS, SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM
A36 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.). STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES DESIGNATED ON
THE DRAWINGS FOR WIDE—FLANGE SECTIONS: ASTM A992 (ASTM A572 GRADE 50

WITH SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS PER AISC TECHNICAL BULLETIN #3 DATED MARCH, 1997)

FIELD CONNECTIONS SHALL BE BOLTED USING 3/4" DIAMETER ASTM A325N HIGH
STRENGTH BOLTS (U.N.O.).

WHERE WELDING IS INDICATED, ALL WELDING SHALL CONFORM TO AWS D1.1—
LATEST EDITION. ELECTRODES SHALL BE CONFORM TO AWS AS5.1 E70XX SERIES

N\

— |

[ ]

WITH PROPER ROD TO PRODUCE OPTIMUM WELD (LOW HYDROGEN).
ALL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED AND SHIPPED AS BARE UN—-PAINTED STEEL.

PROVIDE ALL ANGLES, PLATES, ANCHORS, BOLTS, ETC., SHOWN ON
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

IIMBER NOTES

ALL TIMBER FRAMING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AITC TIMBER CONSTRUCTION
MANUAL — LATEST EDITION, AND THE AF & PA NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD

CONSTRUCTION (NDS) 2001 EDITION.

INDIVIDUAL TIMBER FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE VISUALLY GRADED. MINIMUM GRADE

NO1/NO2 SPRUCE—-PINE—FIR KILN DRIED TO 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE TREATED WITH CCA OR ACQ TO

0.4 #/CF IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA C—18. ACZA IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4°, APA RATED TONGUE AND GROOVE PANELS. GLUE AND NAIL TO

FLOOR FRAMING WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT SUPPORTED PANEL EDGES AND 12"
O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

. ALL BUILT-UP BEAMS SHALL BE NAILED AS FOLLOWS (FASTENING IN EACH PLY):

UNIFORMLY LOADED BEAMS:
BEAM DEPTH <16” — 2 ROWS OF 10d NAILS AT 12” 0.C., STAGGERED

FASTENING NOT SPECIFIED SHALL CONFORM WITH IBC TABLE 2304.9.1.

ALL TIMBER CONNECTION HARDWARE (JOIST HANGERS, POST BASES, SHEARWALL
HOLDOWNS, ETC) SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS AND MANUFACTURED
BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE. ALL CONNECTION HARDWARE SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED G—-90 (U.N.O.). CONNECTION HARDWARE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH
PRESERVATIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE GALVANIZED G185 (ZMAX.) USE FASTENERS &
HANGERS OF SAME MATERIAL & COATING. REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S LITERATURE
FOR PROPER HANDLING AND INSTALLATION GUIDELINES.

——REMOVE & REPAIR 57
CONC S.0.G. AT AREAS

OF DEMO (SEE ARCH)

~—2x10 P.T. LEDGER W/ 5/8"2
EPOXY ANCHOR @24” 0.C.
(STAGGERED) W,/SCREEN TUBES
(4 1/2" MIN EMBED)

FOUNDATION PILAN/FRAMING PART PLAN @

VAULT & MEZZANINE OVER LOCKER ROOM

1/4"=1'-0"

NOTES:

1. C.J. INDICATES CONTRACTION/CONSTRUCTION JOINT.

EXIST W BEAM

(SEE PLAN) —

|
1/4 |
PL3/8x3 1/2x0°—5 1/2”

’
, A

SECTION

\w BEAM

(SEE PLAN)

1/2” RET

/4 |/ T&B

1 1/2"=1-0"

(0
\s1e/

S1.0

21'-0"
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B EX W18x35 _.“ nle

£Q

NE
2 7 gl 7
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|
l
‘ W8x24 N
N B
1.0 : <
g 1.
x | )
o g N I
8 x 3 }
] P
2
(SEE ARCH)
W8x24 NS

W8x21

)

WT5x15x10°-0"
CENTERED ON EX W18

EX W18x35
_— -

DBL ANGLE CONNX
W/ (4)-3/4"0 EPOXY
ANCHORS (6" MIN
EMBED)

34°-0"

(

L

FRAMING PART _PLAN @ FOLDING PARITITION

1/4"=1'-

PL ES., EA BM AT

W BEAM
5/76" STIFFENER (SEE PLAN)
PL E.S.
- BEAM
GAGE
e
(2)-3/4"9 A325 5/16” STIFFENER
BOLTS @ EA W8
INTO W8 ABVY @ CONN TO W8Bx24
BEAM GAGE —— -

PRE—PUNCH HOLES FOR
PARTITION TRACK (COORD
SPACING+GAGE W/

APPROVED PARTITION
REQUIREMENTS

SECTION

W BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

1 1/2"=1"-0"

(22
\s1e/

S1.0

000
EXIST W BEAM
(SEE PLAN) —
|
1/4 |
PL3/8x3 1/2x0'—5 1/2"
,:/ \ T
|
1
» \W BEAM
12”7 CONT
@ ENDS /1/4|/2—10 (SEE PLAN)
1/2” RET
1/4 |/ 188
WT (SEE PLAN)

SECTION m
1 1/2"=1"-0" W

BID DOCUMENTS - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

6119

PORYT O GITY
ARCHITEC TURE

65 NEWBURY STREET
PORTLAND, ME 04101
207.761.9000
fax: 207.761.2010
info@portcityarch.com

| |
| -
CONSULTANTS:

BECKER

structural engineers, inc.

75 York Street
Portland, ME 04101-4701

info@beckerstructural.com

Tel 207-879-1838
Fax 207-879-1822

www.beckerstructural.com

UNIVERSITY OF NEW ENGLAND

COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY

CLASSROOMS

716 STEVENS AVENUE, PORTLAND, ME
# DATE DESCRIPTION
BID DOCUMENTS
Date Issued: ~ 3/11/09
Project Number: 06506
Drawing Scale:  AS NOTED
SHEET NAME
PART PLANS +
DETAILS
Drawn By
CHF
Checked By S 1 O
DSB "

COPYRIGHT: Reuse or reproduction of the contents of this document is not permitted without written permission of PORT CITY ARCHITECTURE PA




IF THIS SHEET IS NOT 24 X %6 IT IS A REDUCED SCALE PRINT — SCALE ACCORDINGLY

20

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
SCALE

40

20

0

1

0

SCALE

SCALE

SCALE

SCALE

3/47=1

SCALE

A B c) D) E) ) G
\ T \ - \ - \ - \ T \ T \ e
I 200" I 20" I 200" I 20" I 20" I 20" I
| | | | | | |
| | | | | |
EAW | | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
' Y I — B — - ———— EF—— —— - —— ' _________ 2
| |
| |
| |
THICKEN SLAB FOR PROVIDE PLUMBING | | o
DRUG VAULT TO HAND 8INKS | | ©
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NOTES:

. KEEP SLAB CUTTING AND REFLACEMENT TO A MINIMUM.
2. LOCATIONS OF SLAB REMOYAL AND REPLACEMENT
SHOUN ON THIS PLAN AND LOCATIONS OF UNDERSLAB
PIPES SHOUN ON FLAN ARE FOR GENERAL INFORMATION
ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS N FEILD.
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LOWER LEVEL DEMO PLAN W/CLASSROOMS
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LOWER LEVEL

LOWER LEVEL CODE IS8UES

Two egress from each classroom is required
50'-0" max length dead-end corridor

Max capacity of Louwer Level is 215 (see below)

one classroom has 56 people at 20 sf/oerson (UNE standard or 15 people by

code at |5 sf/person) and the other 8l people at 20 sf/person (UNE standard or
1204 people by code at 15 sf/oerson) for a total of 179 people in the classrooms
(remember not based on who is there but how many could be there by code) - if
this is going to be used as a reception area, we will have to cut the useable

square foot douwn even more

e As 3

place holder, | have allocated ¢25 more people in the rest of the spaces . . .

due to houw close the numboers are, we will need to understand how the other spaces
in the lower level are used to refine this number before we proceed much further

* Building load - we have the capability for 260 people in the two stairways - due
to direct egress to the exterior for the first floor, we do not have to include the
capacity of this floor. The capacity for the second floor is 102 and the capacity
for the third floor is 45 for a total of 145 thus leaving us a capacity of 215 for the

lower level ... las
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BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

UNIVERSITY OF

NEW ENGLAND

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

PROJECT DESC

RIPTION: A NEW THREE-STORY BUILDING HOUSING COLLEGE

CLASSROOMS, OFFICES, LABS, AND SUPPORT FUNCTIONS. THE GROSS BUILDING

AREA IS 46,380

S.F. AND WILL BE CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIALS AS ALLOWED BY THE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE. THERE WILL BE A FULLY AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM
INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE ELECTRIC
CLOSETS AND ELECTRIC ROOMS.

1. BUILDING CODES:

2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

3. OCCUPANCY:

4. HEIGHT MODI

5. AREA MODIFICATION:

6. SEPARATIONS:

7. MEANS OF EGRESS:

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2006
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2003
MAINE STATE PLUMBING CODE

VB UNPROTECTED CONSTRUCTION
GROUP “B” BUSINESS
FICATION:

IBC 504.2: ADD ONE STORY AND 20 FT. THEREFORE 3
STORY IS OK.

IBC TABLE 503: 9,000 S.F.

IBC 506.2: STREET FRONTAGE: ADD 75%

IBC 506.3: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER: ADD 200%
TOTAL ALLOWABLE: 33,750 S.F./ STORY

A. STAIRS AND ELEVATORS SERVE THREE STORIES PLUS
BASEMENT AND ARE SEPARATED BY TWO-HOUR FIRE
BARRIER. (IBC 707.4)

B. FIRST FLOOR IS SEPARATED FROM BASEMENT BY A
TWO-HOUR FIRE BARRIER TO ALLOW EXIT DISCHARGE
FROM STAIR “A” THROUGH FIRST FLOOR TO EXIT
BUILDING. (IBC 1023.1)

C. LECTURE HALL IS ASSEMBLY USE AND IS SEPARATED
AT WALLS BY A ONE-HOUR FIRE RATED SEPARATION.

D. CORRIDOR WALLS ARE NOT RATED. (IBCTABLE 1016.1)

EGRESS WIDTH SPRINKLERED BUILDING: STAIRWAY: 0.2” /
PERSON; DOORS, RAMPS, & CORRIDORS: 0.15" / PERSON.
MINIMUM CORR WIDTH: 44” WHERE SERVING > 50 OCC.,
36" WHERE SERVING <50

MAXIMUM DEAD-END CORR: 50 FT

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT: 300 FT.

8. FIRE PROTECTION: PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (LS101 SECT 9.7.4.1)

BID DOCUMENTS - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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